


Orland High SchoolOrland High School

All Time Section Place WinnersAll Time Section Place Winners

�� 188 Total Placers188 Total Placers

�� 39 Master Champions39 Master Champions

�� 47 2x Place Winners47 2x Place Winners

�� 14 3x Place Winners14 3x Place Winners

�� 3 4x Place Winners3 4x Place Winners



19601960’’s Place Winnerss Place Winners

3Trask1231964

2Liebe2751965

4Gomez1361965

4John Bettazza1301965

4Gomez1331966

2Bettazza1271966

3Nesbitt981966

1John Bettazza1381967

1Latimer1271967

2Brian Ely1201967

4Hancock1231968

2Craig Ely981968

2Westaby1751969



19701970’’s Place Winnerss Place Winners
19791979 9898 Miguel MorenoMiguel Moreno 11

19791979 123123 Darren CollierDarren Collier 33

19791979 130130 Ron MollesonRon Molleson 33

19781978 9898 Miguel MorenoMiguel Moreno 11

19781978 123123 Mike GrosbergMike Grosberg 33

19781978 148148 Bill HolvikBill Holvik 11

19771977 130130 Abe SandateAbe Sandate 44

19771977 136136 Edgar GalvanEdgar Galvan 11

19771977 141141 Carlos GalvanCarlos Galvan 22

19761976 9595 Bobby LeavellBobby Leavell 22

19761976 112112 Javier LopezJavier Lopez 11

19761976 133133 Edgar GalvanEdgar Galvan 22

19761976 165165 Ron WhitakerRon Whitaker 11

19761976 275275 Chris SchrumpfChris Schrumpf 33

19751975 112112 Javier LopezJavier Lopez 44

19751975 175175 Mike SchrumpfMike Schrumpf 33

19741974 106106 Javier LopezJavier Lopez 22

19741974 194194 Steve BrooksSteve Brooks 22

19731973 194194 Steve BrooksSteve Brooks 22

19721972 275275 Steve BrooksSteve Brooks 44

19701970 175175 Brent MartinBrent Martin 44



19801980’’s Place Winnerss Place Winners

33Steve NeigelSteve Neigel27527519801980

44Bill JaredBill Jared19519519801980

55Kevin BrooksKevin Brooks17917919801980

11Bill HolvikBill Holvik16916919801980

55De WildeDe Wilde15815819801980

66Joe CostanzoJoe Costanzo12412419801980

11Mario MorenoMario Moreno11611619801980

11Miguel MorenoMiguel Moreno10710719801980

22Genaro MorenoGenaro Moreno989819801980

22Kevin BrooksKevin Brooks18518519811981

22Rodger SandateRodger Sandate15515519811981

44Kevin EmanuelKevin Emanuel14614619811981

22Joe CostanzoJoe Costanzo12612619811981

22Mario MorenoMario Moreno11911919811981

44Don ShippelhouteDon Shippelhoute10510519811981

44Steve HendrySteve Hendry989819811981

33Rodger SandateRodger Sandate15415419821982

33Joe CostanzoJoe Costanzo13213219821982

33Scott CollierScott Collier12612619821982

33Mario MorenoMario Moreno11911919821982

22Steve HendrySteve Hendry989819821982



19801980’’s Place Winnerss Place Winners

11Mike RiosMike Rios14514519831983

11Don ShippelhouteDon Shippelhoute13813819831983

11Steve HendrySteve Hendry989819831983

22Mark GregoryMark Gregory17517519841984

11Steve HendrySteve Hendry10510519841984

22Miguel OrtegaMiguel Ortega15415419851985

33Jerry NethingtonJerry Nethington14514519851985

33Matt SchumannMatt Schumann10510519851985

33Erik NoraasErik Noraas13213219861986

44Keith MayesKeith Mayes11911919861986

11Hermilo EsquivelHermilo Esquivel10510519861986

11Pat MurphyPat Murphy19119119871987

66Matt SchumannMatt Schumann11911919871987

11Pat MurphyPat Murphy19119119881988

55Frank GebhartFrank Gebhart17517519881988

22Kjell NoraasKjell Noraas14514519881988

66Gary ReeseGary Reese13813819881988

33Justin SchumannJustin Schumann11911919881988

66Ben BurgessBen Burgess11211219881988

22Frank GebhartFrank Gebhart19119119891989

44Justin SchumannJustin Schumann12612619891989



19901990’’s Place Winnerss Place Winners

55Scotty SkidmoreScotty Skidmore27527519911991

44Laz GarciaLaz Garcia18918919911991

22Ryan BurgessRyan Burgess17117119911991

33Bill BrashBill Brash16016019911991

55Garrett FryGarrett Fry15215219911991

44Dameon RushDameon Rush14514519911991

66Andrew BarronAndrew Barron14014019911991

55Ernesto Landeros Ernesto Landeros 13513519911991

44Joe CranstonJoe Cranston11911919911991

44Scotty SkidmoreScotty Skidmore27527519921992

22Victor PerryVictor Perry18918919921992

33Ryan BurgessRyan Burgess17117119921992

11Bill BrashBill Brash16016019921992

11Bill WathenBill Wathen15215219921992

55Dameon RushDameon Rush14514519921992

55Mike BruceMike Bruce14014019921992

44Ernesto Landeros Ernesto Landeros 13513519921992

55Joe CranstonJoe Cranston13013019921992

33Maro GarciaMaro Garcia12512519921992

11Javier LopezJavier Lopez10310319921992



19901990’’s Place Winnerss Place Winners

11Scotty SkidmoreScotty Skidmore27527519931993

11Johnny VogtJohnny Vogt18918919931993

11Ryan BurgessRyan Burgess17117119931993

44Bill WathenBill Wathen16016019931993

11Victor PerryVictor Perry15215219931993

44Brian SilvaBrian Silva14514519931993

66Ernesto Landeros Ernesto Landeros 14014019931993

44Branden RushBranden Rush13513519931993

33Raul LopezRaul Lopez11211219931993

11Javier LopezJavier Lopez10310319931993

44Dave HoffmanDave Hoffman27527519941994

11Johnny VogtJohnny Vogt18918919941994

44George FerryGeorge Ferry17117119941994

11Victor PerryVictor Perry16016019941994

44Branden RushBranden Rush14514519941994

55Charlie EmanuelCharlie Emanuel14014019941994

11Raul LopezRaul Lopez11211219941994

11Javier LopezJavier Lopez10310319941994



19901990’’s Place Winnerss Place Winners

66Dwight BellDwight Bell27527519951995

44Dave HoffmanDave Hoffman18918919951995

44Chris WardChris Ward17117119951995

11Branden RushBranden Rush16016019951995

33George FerryGeorge Ferry15215219951995

66Mitch BelterMitch Belter14014019951995

55Nathan AbanathieNathan Abanathie13513519951995

11Raul LopezRaul Lopez11911919951995

44Som. NhamnhouaneSom. Nhamnhouane10310319951995

55Andy RamirezAndy Ramirez27527519961996

22Matt LohseMatt Lohse21521519961996

55John CamperJohn Camper18918919961996

44Chris WardChris Ward17117119961996

44Nathan AbanathieNathan Abanathie13513519961996

11Raul LopezRaul Lopez12512519961996

55Brian HoltBrian Holt11911919961996

33Miguel MoroMiguel Moro11211219961996



19901990’’s Place Winnerss Place Winners

55Andy RamirezAndy Ramirez27527519971997

44Matt LohseMatt Lohse21521519971997

22John CamperJohn Camper18918919971997

66Derek VogtDerek Vogt16016019971997

33Joe LanderosJoe Landeros14514519971997

11Nathan AbanathieNathan Abanathie14014019971997

22Brian HoltBrian Holt13513519971997

66Derek WoodworthDerek Woodworth11211219971997

44Derek VogtDerek Vogt21521519981998

22Brian HoltBrian Holt14514519981998

33Tim GoliaTim Golia27527519991999

11Mike SkidmoreMike Skidmore17117119991999

11Brian HoltBrian Holt15215219991999

33Miguel MoroMiguel Moro14514519991999



20002000’’s Place Winnerss Place Winners

66Isham GriffithIsham Griffith27527520002000

55Nick GalvanNick Galvan14014020002000

33John IrvinJohn Irvin13513520002000

66Jim TroxelJim Troxel13013020002000

44Preston IrvinPreston Irvin12512520002000

44John OrsuaJohn Orsua11211220002000

33Buck GarrettBuck Garrett10310320002000

44Isham GriffithIsham Griffith27527520012001

66Matt AulabaughMatt Aulabaugh16016020012001

33Nick GalvanNick Galvan14014020012001

44Preston IrvinPreston Irvin13013020012001

11Matt AulabaughMatt Aulabaugh17117120022002

55Sean LyonSean Lyon16016020022002

22Nick GalvanNick Galvan14514520022002

55Jeff HendryJeff Hendry14014020022002

55Preston IrvinPreston Irvin13513520022002

22John OrsuaJohn Orsua12512520022002

44Brett PatchBrett Patch11211220022002

11Nick GalvanNick Galvan16016020032003

22Brett PatchBrett Patch11211220032003

11Vince SimonsVince Simons10310320032003



20002000’’s Place Winnerss Place Winners

55Corey KerstCorey Kerst27527520042004

22Nathan RinehartNathan Rinehart21521520042004

44Chase MatousekChase Matousek18918920042004

44Aaron ArguetaAaron Argueta16016020042004

66Justin FaddisJustin Faddis11211220042004

55Kyle SandateKyle Sandate17117120052005

55Tanner PaschkeTanner Paschke14514520052005

66Corey EmanuelCorey Emanuel12512520052005

66Stewart EnckStewart Enck11211220052005

33Kyle SandateKyle Sandate17117120062006

44Aaron ArguetaAaron Argueta16016020062006

33Colby IrvinColby Irvin14014020062006

66Branden LivingstonBranden Livingston13013020062006

44Andy CollinsAndy Collins18918920072007

44Stewart EnckStewart Enck11911920072007

33Craig SimonsCraig Simons14014020072007

33Branden LivingstonBranden Livingston13013020072007

66Jacob MertzJacob Mertz11211220082008

55Nathen MonckNathen Monck10310320082008

44Stewart EnckStewart Enck12512520082008

33Craig SimonsCraig Simons14514520082008



Section ChampionsSection Champions

Bettazza1381967

Latimer1271967

Ron Whitaker1651976

Javier Lopez1121976

Edgar Galvan1361977

Bill Holvik1481978

Moreno981978

Moreno981979

Bill Holvik1691980

M Moreno1161980

M Moreno1071980

Mike Rios1451983

Don Shippelhoute1381983

Steve Hendry981983

Steve Hendry1051984

Hermilo Esquivel1051986

Pat Murphy1911987

Pat Murphy1911988



Section ChampionsSection Champions

Bill Brash1601992

Bill Wathen1521992

Javier Lopez1031992

Scotty Skidmore2751993

Johnny Vogt1891993

Ryan Burgess1711993

Victor Perry1521993

Javier Lopez1031993

Johnny Vogt1891994

Victor Perry1601994

Raul Lopez1121994

Javier Lopez1031994

Branden Rush1601995

Raul Lopez1191995

Raul Lopez1251996

Nathan Abanathie1401997

Mike Skidmore1711999

Brian Holt1521999

Matt Aulabaugh1712002

Nick Galvan1602003

Vince Simons1032003



2x Section Champions2x Section Champions

Bill Holvik1481978

Bill Holvik1691980

Steve Hendry981983

Steve Hendry1051984

Pat Murphy1911987

Pat Murphy1911988

Johnny Vogt1891993

Johnny Vogt1891994

Victor Perry1521993

Victor Perry1601994



3x Section Champions3x Section Champions

Javier Lopez1031992

Javier Lopez1031993

Javier Lopez1031994

Raul Lopez1121994

Raul Lopez1191995

Raul Lopez1251996



2x Section Place Winners2x Section Place Winners

4John Bettazza1301965

1John Bettazza1381967

4Steve Brooks2751972

2Steve Brooks1941973

2Steve Brooks1941974

2Javier Lopez1061974

4Javier Lopez1121975

1Javier Lopez1121976

2Edgar Galvan1331976

1Edgar Galvan1361977

1Bill Holvik1481978

1Bill Holvik1691980

6Joe Costanzo1241980

2Joe Costanzo1261981

3Joe Costanzo1321982

1Mario Moreno1161980

2Mario Moreno1191981

3Mario Moreno1191982

4Don Shippelhoute1051981

1Don Shippelhoute1381983

2Steve Hendry981982

1Steve Hendry981983

1Steve Hendry1051984

3Matt Schumann1051985

6Matt Schumann1191987



2x Section Place Winners2x Section Place Winners

1Pat Murphy1911987

1Pat Murphy1911988

5Frank Gebhart1751988

2Frank Gebhart1911989

3Justin Schumann1191988

4Justin Schumann1261989

3Bill Brash1601991

1Bill Brash1601992

4Dameon Rush1451991

5Dameon Rush1451992

4Joe Cranston1191991

5Joe Cranston1301992

5Scotty Skidmore2751991

4Scotty Skidmore2751992

1Scotty Skidmore2751993

2Ryan Burgess1711991

3Ryan Burgess1711992

1Ryan Burgess1711993

1Bill Wathen1521992

4Bill Wathen1601993

5Ernesto Landeros 1351991

4Ernesto Landeros 1351992

6Ernesto Landeros 1401993



2x Section Place Winners2x Section Place Winners

1Johnny Vogt1891993

1Johnny Vogt1891994

2Victor Perry1891992

1Victor Perry1521993

1Victor Perry1601994

1Javier Lopez1031992

1Javier Lopez1031993

1Javier Lopez1031994

4Dave Hoffman2751994

4Dave Hoffman1891995

4Branden Rush1351993

4Branden Rush1451994

1Branden Rush1601995

4George Ferry1711994

3George Ferry1521995

4Chris Ward1711995

4Chris Ward1711996

3Raul Lopez1121993

1Raul Lopez1121994

1Raul Lopez1191995

1Raul Lopez1251996

5Andy Ramirez2751996

5Andy Ramirez2751997

2Matt Lohse2151996

4Matt Lohse2151997



2x Section Place Winners2x Section Place Winners

5Nathan Abanathie1351995

4Nathan Abanathie1351996

1Nathan Abanathie1401997

5John Camper1891996

2John Camper1891997

6Derek Vogt1601997

4Derek Vogt2151998

5Brian Holt1191996

2Brian Holt1351997

2Brian Holt1451998

1Brian Holt1521999

3Miguel Moro1121996

3Miguel Moro1451999

6Isham Griffith2752000

4Isham Griffith2752001

6Matt Aulabaugh1602001

1Matt Aulabaugh1712002

4Preston Irvin1252000

4Preston Irvin1302001

5Preston Irvin1352002

5Nick Galvan1402000

3Nick Galvan1402001

2Nick Galvan1452002

1Nick Galvan1602003

4John Orsua1122000

2John Orsua1252002



2x Section Place Winners2x Section Place Winners

4Brett Patch1122002

2Brett Patch1122003

5Kyle Sandate1712005

3Kyle Sandate1712006

4Aaron Argueta1602004

4Aaron Argueta1602006

6Stewart Enck1122005

4Stewart Enck1192007

6Branden Livingston1302006

3Branden Livingston1302007



3x Section Place Winners3x Section Place Winners

4Steve Brooks2751972

2Steve Brooks1941973

2Steve Brooks1941974

2Javier Lopez1061974

4Javier Lopez1121975

1Javier Lopez1121976

6Joe Costanzo1241980

2Joe Costanzo1261981

3Joe Costanzo1321982

1Mario Moreno1161980

2Mario Moreno1191981

3Mario Moreno1191982

2Steve Hendry981982

1Steve Hendry981983

1Steve Hendry1051984

5Scotty Skidmore2751991

4Scotty Skidmore2751992

1Scotty Skidmore2751993

2Ryan Burgess1711991

3Ryan Burgess1711992

1Ryan Burgess1711993

5Ernesto Landeros 1351991

4Ernesto Landeros 1351992

6Ernesto Landeros 1401993



3x Section Place Winners3x Section Place Winners

2Victor Perry1891992

1Victor Perry1521993

1Victor Perry1601994

1Javier Lopez1031992

1Javier Lopez1031993

1Javier Lopez1031994

4Branden Rush1351993

4Branden Rush1451994

1Branden Rush1601995

5Nathan Abanathie1351995

4Nathan Abanathie1351996

1Nathan Abanathie1401997

4Preston Irvin1252000

4Preston Irvin1302001

5Preston Irvin1352002

6Stewart Enck1122005

4Stewart Enck1192007

4Stewart Enck1252008



4x Section Place Winners4x Section Place Winners

3Raul Lopez1121993

1Raul Lopez1121994

1Raul Lopez1191995

1Raul Lopez1251996

5Brian Holt1191996

2Brian Holt1351997

2Brian Holt1451998

1Brian Holt1521999

5Nick Galvan1402000

3Nick Galvan1402001

2Nick Galvan1452002

1Nick Galvan1602003




